11-06-2002

102273112_...

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	11-6-02
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $11-6-32$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., formerly Nationsbank, N.A., in its capacity as Agent	Name: Perry Ellis International, Inc.
init, in too capacit, as figure	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3000 NW 107th Avenue
Corporation-State	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33172
Other National Association	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 10/01/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED	SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED
Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Helen M Linehan	registrations involved.
Name: 10001111 Entotion	3 415 00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{3,415.00}{}\)
Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	✓ Enclosed
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	
New York	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10169	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
a. Olymature.	
2/0	
Helen M. Linehan	14. LINGAR 11/5/07
Name of Person Signing Si	gnatu (e Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

11/06/2002 TDIAZ1 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

00000158 75605673 40.00 OP 3375.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

2. Additional name and address:

Supreme International Corporation 3000 NW 107th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172

SCHEDULE A

No.	App/Reg. No.	Mark
1	75/605,673	GRAND SLAM
2	75/575,899	Design only
3	75/470,856	MICRO-TOUCH
4	74/583,165	PE & Design
5	2,412,717	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Design
6	2,324,681	360 [DEGREES] PERRY ELLIS & Design
7	2,323,085	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Design
8	2,316,085	CAREER CLUB
9	2,278,340	CROSS GEAR & Design
10	2,264,187	MANHATTAN & Design
11	2,248,422	Design only
12	2,242,300	Design only
13	2,238,720	MANHATTAN CLUB MC SPORT & Design
14	2,222,989	NATURAL ISSUE
15	2,211,464	MONTE FINO
16	2,205,922	CAREER CLUB
17	2,203,183	TRIBUTE
18	2,196,184	CORPORATE GEAR
19	2,186,104	NATURAL ISSUE & Design
20	2,179,813	MANHATTAN & Design
21	2,177,066	LINKS EDITION
22	2,171,035	STIX
23	2,171,034	CHANGE COURSE
24	2,170,126	GOLF CLASSICS BY MUNSINGWEAR
25	2,164,539	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA
26	2,151,550	GRAND SLAM
27	2,129,262	ALTERNATIVES BY NATURAL ISSUE
28	2,091,470	JOHN JH HENRY
29	2,081,861	WEAR THE ATTITUDE
30	2,077,125	FANS GEAR (Stylized)
31	2,075,922	PENGUIN SPORT & Design
32	2,075,921	PENGUIN CLUB
33	2,060,953	THE ORIGINAL PENGUIN SHIRT CO.
34	2,053,139	LADY MANHATTAN
35	2,049,331	PENGUIN SPORT
36	2,037,960	Design only
37	2,037,351	GRAND SLAM TOUR
38	2,036,323	MONTE CARLO

39	2,027,110	Design only
40	2,025,275	PRO PLAYER
41	2,011,287	MUNSINGWEAR
42	1,987,959	SUNSPLASH
43	1,968,596	CITY RAP
44	1,960,668	NATURAL ISSUE & Design
45	1,954,534	TEXTURES BY NATURAL ISSUE
46	1,942,416	ALEXANDER MARTIN
47	1,902,795	COTTON MILL
48	1,849,971	Design only
49	1,794,329	SLAMMER (Stylized)
50	1,782,748	P & Design
51	1,751,335	PRO PLAYER
52	1,748,630	SIMULTANEOUS
53	1,739,844	PERRY ELLIS
54	1,710,101	GRAND SLAM
55	1,708,191	PORTFOLIO PERRY ELLIS
56	1,704,748	PERRY ELLIS
57	1,696,974	CHRONICLES
58	1,695,300	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA
59	1,690,250	NATURAL ISSUE
60	1,690,245	ESSAY
61	1,685,400	OFFICIAL FAN & Design
62	1,647,496	ROMANI
63	1,641,343	PERRY ELLIS (Stylized)
64	1,638,467	SUPREME
65	1,589,045	TIPO'S (Stylized)
66	1,580,093	Penguin Design (Design only)
67	1,569,866	Design only
68	1,468,433	GUAYAMISA
69	1,448,617	PERRY ELLIS
70	1,447,578	PERRY ELLIS
71	1,446,537	THE NORTHWESTERN KNITTING COMPANY & Design
72	1,439,242	GIANNI ABOZZI
73	1,428,537	MARIO BELLUCCI
74	1,428,486	PERRY ELLIS
75	1,418,434	GRAND SLAM (Stylized)
76	1,416,338	PERRY ELLIS
77	1,411,407	MANHATTAN (Stylized)
78	1,395,816	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Design
79	1,374,850	CREST CLASSIC BY MUNSINGWEAR (Stylized)
80	1,370,210	M & Design
81	1,364,606	THE NORTHWESTERN KNITTING COMPANY
82	1,356,752	SOCK PORTFOLIO

83	1,324,697	THE NORTHWESTERN KNITTING COMPANY
84	1,320,443	JOHN HENRY
85	1,317,089	CROSSINGS
86	1,308,143	SLAMMER USA
87	1,308,143	CC SPORT & Design
88	1,294,432	LADY MANHATTAN PLUS
89	1,286,104	Design only
90	1,285,310	CORSA
	1,279,975	PERRY ELLIS
91		
92	1,269,305	NEW STEP
93	1,258,623	THE NORTHWESTERN KNITTING COMPANY
94	1,253,039	SUNSPLASH & Design
95	1,253,020	SLAMMER USA & Design
96	1,249,025	PERRY ELLIS
97	1,238,484	SUN II & Design
98	1,227,629	G.S.CLASSIC
99	1,219,981	JOHN HENRY
100	1,208,594	EXEC
101	1,208,593	SPORTSTYLE
102	1,173,403	FELDINI
103	1,116,035	Penguin Dressed (Design only)
104	1,034,409	Penguin Dressed w/o Buttons (Design only)
105	996,840	KANGAROO_
106	996,837	JOHN HENRY
107	975,066	Kangaroo (Design only)
108	961,376	Penguin Dressed (Design only)
109	952,079	Penguin (Design only)
110	949,403	KANGAROO
111	918,554	MUNSINGWEAR KANGAROO (Stylized)
112	873,862	GRAND-SLAM
113	830,632	M & Design
114	807,359	MANHATTAN
115	796,804	TEXSPAND
116	796,003	Penguin Design (Design only)
117	765,571	TROPIK-NIT
118	728,350	LADY MANHATTAN (Stylized)
119	673,912	Penguin Dressed (Design only)
120	635,636	LADY MANHATTAN
121	629,148	GRAND SLAM
122	585,789	GOLDEN NEEDLE
123	566,965	MANSMOOTH
124	510,271	MUNSINGWEAR
125	436,491	CUBAVERRA
126	429,687	MANHATTAN
126	429,08/	MANNATIAN

127	419,353	SLUMBER-ALLS
128	407,522	MANFLAIR
129	407,361	MANSWIM
130	397,414	MANHATTAN & Design
131_	305,643	MANSCO
132	258,030	MANSCO
133	221,071	MANSCO
134	150,073	MANHATTAN & Design
135	140,890	MANHATTAN
136	103,906	MANHATTAN

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Agreement") is made as of the 1st day of October, 2002, between Perry Ellis International, Inc., a New York Corporation, and Supreme International Corporation, a Florida corporation (collectively "Assignee"), and Bank of America N.A., formerly NationsBank, N.A., as agent (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into trademark security agreements in connection with certain loan documents recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 18, 2000, September 29, 1999, April 20, 1999, April 19, 1999, and April 8, 1998 at Reel/Frame Nos. 2287/0353, 2270/0373, 2256/0001, 2187/0001, 1892/0428 and 1715/0688, for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to certain financial institutions, including Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the trademark agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the certain financial institutions, a continuing security interest in all of its Marks, including without limitation the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Marks to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the trademark agreement:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Marks, including without limitation, the Marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation the Marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., formerly NationsBank, N.A., in its capacity as Agent

Name:

Title:

DEB Bank of America_Perry Ellis_Release of Security Interest (2).DOC

SCHEDULE A

No.	App/Reg. No.	Mark
1	75/605,673	GRAND SLAM
2	75/575,899	Design only
3	75/470,856	MICRO-TOUCH
4	74/583,165	PE & Design
5	2,412,717	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Design
6	2,324,681	360 [DEGREES] PERRY ELLIS & Design
7	2,323,085	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Design
8	2,316,085	CAREER CLUB
9	2,278,340	CROSS GEAR & Design
10	2,264,187	MANHATTAN & Design
11	2,248,422	Design only
12	2,242,300	Design only
13	2,238,720	MANHATTAN CLUB MC SPORT & Design
14	2,222,989	NATURAL ISSUE
15	2,211,464	MONTE FINO
16	2,205,922	CAREER CLUB
17	2,203,183	TRIBUTE
18	2,196,184	CORPORATE GEAR
19	2,186,104	NATURAL ISSUE & Design
20	2,179,813	MANHATTAN & Design
21	2,177,066	LINKS EDITION
22	2,171,035	STIX
23	2,171,034	CHANGE COURSE
24	2,170,126	GOLF CLASSICS BY MUNSINGWEAR
25	2,164,539	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA
26	2,151,550	GRAND SLAM
27	2,129,262	ALTERNATIVES BY NATURAL ISSUE
28	2,091,470	JOHN JH HENRY
29	2,081,861	WEAR THE ATTITUDE
30	2,077,125	FANS GEAR (Stylized)
31	2,075,922	PENGUIN SPORT & Design
32	2,075,921	PENGUIN CLUB
33	2,060,953	THE ORIGINAL PENGUIN SHIRT CO.
34	2,053,139	LADY MANHATTAN
35	2,049,331	PENGUIN SPORT
36	2,037,960	Design only
37	2,037,351	GRAND SLAM TOUR
38	2,036,323	MONTE CARLO

39 2,027,110 Design only	
40 2,025,275 PRO PLAYER	
41 2,011,287 MUNSINGWEAR	
42 1,987,959 SUNSPLASH	
43 1,968,596 CITY RAP	
44 1,960,668 NATURAL ISSUE &	& Design
45 1,954,534 TEXTURES BY NA	
46 1,942,416 ALEXANDER MAR	
47 1,902,795 COTTON MILL	
48 1,849,971 Design only	
49 1,794,329 SLAMMER (Stylized	1)
50 1,782,748 P & Design	
51 1,751,335 PRO PLAYER	
52 1,748,630 SIMULTANEOUS	
53 1,739,844 PERRY ELLIS	1
54 1,710,101 GRAND SLAM	
55 1,708,191 PORTFOLIO PERR	Y ELLIS
56 1,704,748 PERRY ELLIS	
57 1,696,974 CHRONICLES	
58 1,695,300 PERRY ELLIS AME	RICA
59 1,690,250 NATURAL ISSUE	
60 1,690,245 ESSAY	
61 1,685,400 OFFICIAL FAN & D	Design
62 1,647,496 ROMANI	
63 1,641,343 PERRY ELLIS (Styli	ized)
64 1,638,467 SUPREME	
65 1,589,045 TIPO'S (Stylized)	
66 1,580,093 Penguin Design (Des	ign only)
67 1,569,866 Design only	
68 1,468,433 GUAYAMISA	
69 1,448,617 PERRY ELLIS	
70 1,447,578 PERRY ELLIS	
71 1,446,537 THE NORTHWEST	ERN KNITTING COMPANY & Design
72 1,439,242 GIANNI ABOZZI	
73 1,428,537 MARIO BELLUCCI	
74 1,428,486 PERRY ELLIS	
75 1,418,434 GRAND SLAM (Sty	lized)
76 1,416,338 PERRY ELLIS	
77 1,411,407 MANHATTAN (Styl	ized)
78 1,395,816 PERRY ELLIS AME	
	Y MUNSINGWEAR (Stylized)
80 1,370,210 M & Design	
	ERN KNITTING COMPANY
82 1,356,752 SOCK PORTFOLIO	

83	1,324,697	THE NORTHWESTERN KNITTING COMPANY
84	1,320,443	JOHN HENRY
85	1,317,089	CROSSINGS
86	1,308,143	SLAMMER USA
87	1,307,173	CC SPORT & Design
88	1,294,432	LADY MANHATTAN PLUS
89	1,286,104	Design only
90	1,285,310	CORSA
91	1,279,975	PERRY ELLIS
92	1,269,305	NEW STEP
93	1,258,623	THE NORTHWESTERN KNITTING COMPANY
94	1,253,039	SUNSPLASH & Design
95	1,253,020	SLAMMER USA & Design
96	1,249,025	PERRY ELLIS
97	1,238,484	SUN II & Design
98	1,227,629	G.S.CLASSIC
99	1,219,981	JOHN HENRY
100	1,208,594	EXEC
101	1,208,593	SPORTSTYLE
102	1,173,403	FELDINI
103	1,116,035	Penguin Dressed (Design only)
104	1,034,409	Penguin Dressed w/o Buttons (Design only)
105	996,840	KANGAROO
106	996,837	JOHN HENRY
107	975,066	Kangaroo (Design only)
108	961,376	Penguin Dressed (Design only)
109	952,079	Penguin (Design only)
110	949,403	KANGAROO
111	918,554	MUNSINGWEAR KANGAROO (Stylized)
 112	873,862	GRAND-SLAM
 113	830,632	M & Design
114	807,359	MANHATTAN
115	796,804	TEXSPAND
116	796,003	Penguin Design (Design only)
117	765,571	TROPIK-NIT
118	728,350	LADY MANHATTAN (Stylized)
119	673,912	Penguin Dressed (Design only)
120	635,636	LADY MANHATTAN
121	629,148	GRAND SLAM
122	585,789	GOLDEN NEEDLE
123	566,965	MANSMOOTH
124	510,271	MUNSINGWEAR
125	436,491	CUBAVERRA
126	429,687	MANHATTAN

127	419,353	SLUMBER-ALLS
128	407,522	MANFLAIR
129	407,361	MANSWIM
130	397,414	MANHATTAN & Design
131	305,643	MANSCO
132	258,030	MANSCO
133	221,071	MANSCO
134	150,073	MANHATTAN & Design
135	140,890	MANHATTAN
136	103,906	MANHATTAN

OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C.

230 Park Avenue New York, NY 10169-0075

EN M. LINEHAN ehan@oshr.com

Telephone: (212) 661-9100 Telecopier: (212) 682-6104

November 5, 2002

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Attn: Customer Services Counter 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202

Re: Congress Financial Corporation with Perry Ellis International, Inc.

Dear Madam/Sir:

We enclose the following original documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only with Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 1, 2002, between Jantzen Apparel Corp. and Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as Agent;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only with Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 1, 2002, between PEI Licensing, Inc. and Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as Agent; and
- 3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only with Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated October 1, 2002, between Perry Ellis International, Inc. and Supreme International Corporation and Bank of America N.A., formerly NationsBank, N.A., in its capacity as Agent.

Also enclosed are checks numbers 201599749, 201599751 and 201599750 in the amounts of \$2,065.00, \$5,140.00 and \$3415.00, respectively, in payment of the recordation fees for the above listed security agreements and release dated October 31, 2002, and payable to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks.

191150-1

OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C.

Please record the security agreements and release and Congress' security interest in the trademarks of Jantzen Apparel Corp. and PEI Licensing, Inc.

Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing on the enclosed copy of this letter annexed hereto and return in the self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any questions or comments with respect to the enclosures or the foregoing, please call us collect at (212) 661-9100.

Thank you for your attention.

Very truly yours,

OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C.

Helen M. Linehan Paralegal

en M. Linelan

Encls.
cc: David W. Morse, Esq.
Alan L. Kierman, Esq.

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED

By:_______

Title:______

RECORDED: 11/06/2002

1991950-1